
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL PROM_D

Alaín Pascual 13 11 3 5 1 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1084 538 545 455 5 19,2 1 8 3 0 11 1000

Alberto Marrero 11 8 6 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1045 545 500 375 5 12,2 0 5 1 0 6 1000

Alejandro Fernández (Pollo)0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,1 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Alejandro Mejías 17 15 2 9 3 0 0 12 0 0 8 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1388 588 800 600 9 9,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alexander Colomé 8 7 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 536 250 286 286 4 14,0 0 8 2 1 11 909

Alfredo Acen 28 24 3 7 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 1 685 393 292 292 12 39,1 0 22 1 0 23 1000

Arian Cabrera 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2,0 0 0 1 1 2 500

Ariel Delgado 33 28 10 11 5 0 1 19 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1163 485 679 393 13 57,2 1 18 5 3 26 885

Carlos J. Pérez 24 23 10 12 4 0 2 22 0 0 11 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1498 542 957 522 12 33,0 1 19 3 1 23 957

Carlos Martínez 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1500 500 1000 1000 2 5,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Carlos Misat 17 15 5 3 0 0 1 6 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 694 294 400 200 6 26,2 0 11 0 4 15 733

Dachel Magaña 24 20 9 8 1 0 0 9 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 950 500 450 400 11 7,0 0 2 1 0 3 1000

Dariel Rodríguez 17 15 7 8 1 1 1 14 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1522 588 933 533 10 39,2 0 5 0 1 6 833

David Pino 11 11 4 4 0 0 2 10 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1273 364 909 364 7 20,2 0 8 7 0 15 1000

Dayan Díaz 34 32 9 14 3 1 2 25 0 0 14 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1252 471 781 438 14 59,1 2 13 10 3 26 885

Eduardo Rodríguez (Chapo)21 19 7 7 3 0 1 13 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1113 429 684 368 8 34,0 1 12 0 1 13 923

Johane Valdés 12 12 1 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 667 333 333 333 7 22,2 2 5 1 0 6 1000

Jorge Landín 15 12 3 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 800 467 333 333 10 41,1 1 10 8 1 19 947

Jorge Moreno 6 6 1 4 1 1 0 7 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1833 667 1167 667 3 12,2 0 2 1 1 4 750

Maikel Perez 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Mario Pitaluga 14 14 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 571 286 286 286 7 7,2 0 5 0 5 10 500

Pablo Rodríguez 8 8 3 3 1 0 1 7 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1250 375 875 375 5 16,1 0 2 2 1 5 800

Reinier Navarrete 24 20 10 10 0 1 6 30 0 0 15 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 2083 583 1500 500 10 31,2 0 4 1 3 8 625

Roberto Pereira 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yasmany Delgado 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 250 250 250 3 11,0 0 5 1 0 6 1000

Yusmel Alonso 20 18 5 4 0 0 1 7 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 639 250 389 222 9 37,2 1 15 6 1 22 955

TOTAL 368 327 103 128 24 4 18 214 0 0 86 0 3 37 2 6 0 1 3 1103 448 654 391 14 61,1 5 184 54 27 265 898

PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL Bave

Alejandro Fernández (Pollo)7 5 5 2 3 3 500 0 0 130 148 55 35 33 3 15 1 7 7 3 0 6 0 13 0 0 27,1 2,561 8,45 423

Jorge Landín 5 5 5 0 1 4 200 0 0 108 135 42 42 34 4 24 1 9 3 3 0 6 0 13 0 0 22,0 3,00 10,82 389

Josdanys Hernandez 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 14 17 7 8 8 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2,1 4,29 24,00 500

Pablo Rodríguez 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 52 58 24 26 17 3 5 0 6 0 1 0 2 0 6 0 0 7,2 3,78 15,52 462

Reynaldo Martínez 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 15 9 6 6 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,0 5,00 21,00 643

TOTAL 16 14 12 2 4 10 286 0 0 318 373 137 117 98 10 48 2 25 10 9 0 14 0 33 0 0 61,1 3,02 11,18 431

Lanzadores
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Coral Negro


